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Supplementary Table 1: The list of SNVs (Synergistic partner/proxy SNVs) in LD to rs2244012 in Punjabi population of Lahore, Pakistan (1000GENOMES:phase_3:PJL). 
	Sr. no.
	Chr. Position
	dbSNP ID
	LD in “PJ L”
	Sequence Consequence
	Motifs Changed
	Function of motifs

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	5:132559819
	rs10079653
	1
	Intron Variant
	Pax-5, 
Zfp187, Zfp691
	Pax-5 [asthma pathogenesis] 1
Zfp [anti-inflammatory] 2

	2.
	5:132564905
	rs62383710
	1
	Intron Variant
	N/A
	N/A

	3.
	5:132565293-132565302
	rs34776903
	0.974
	Intron Variant
	
N/A
	
N/A

	4.
	5:132568236
	rs2706345
	1
	Intron Variant
	Foxa, Foxd3, Foxp1, 
Hoxa4, 
p53
	Fox [T and B lymphocytes regulation, inflammation] 3
P53 [anti-inflammatory] 4

	5.
	5:132568554
	rs2243677
	1
	Intron Variant
	STAT, 

Sox
	STAT [pro and anti-inflammatory] 5,6
Sox (inflammation 7

	6.
	5:132565293-132565302
	rs2706347
	1
	Intron Variant
	RAR, 
RORalpha1, 
RXRA
	RAR [inflammation] 8
RORalpha1 [anti-inflammatory] 9

	7.
	5:132570118
	rs2706348
	1
	Intron Variant
	N/A
	N/A

	8.
	5:132571068
	rs2706349
	1
	Intron Variant
	Isl2
	ISL-2 [arterial cell development] 10

	9.
	5:132571498
	rs56668723
	1
	Intron Variant
	ZEB1
	ZEB1 [anti-inflammatory] 11

	10.
	5:132574103
	rs62383714
	1
	Intron Variant
	BDP1
	BDP1 [allergic inflammation] 12
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1       Supplementary  Table  1 :  The list of SNVs ( Synergistic partner/proxy SNVs ) in LD   to  rs2244012   in  Punjabi  p opulation of Lahore, Pakistan (1000GENOMES:phase_3:PJL) .    

Sr.  no.  Chr. Position  dbSNP ID  LD in “PJ L”  Sequence  Consequence  Motifs Changed  Function of motifs  

1.  5:132559819  rs10079653  1  Intron Variant  Pax - 5,    Zfp187, Zfp691  Pax - 5 [ asthma  pathogenesis ]  1   Zfp  [anti - inflammatory]  2  

2.  5:132564905  rs62383710  1  Intron Variant  N/A  N/A  

3.  5:132565293 - 132565302  rs34776903  0.974  Intron Variant    N/A    N/A  

4.  5:132568236  rs2706345  1  Intron Variant  Foxa, Foxd3,  Foxp1,    Hoxa4,    p53  Fox  [T and B lymphocytes  regulation, inflammation]  3   P53   [anti - inflammatory]  4  

5.  5:132568554  rs2243677  1  Intron Variant  STAT,      Sox  STAT [ pro and anti - inflammatory]  5 , 6   Sox  (inflammation  7  

6.  5:132565293 - 132565302  rs2706347  1  Intron Variant  RAR,    RORalpha1,    RXRA  RAR [ inflammation]  8   RORalpha1  [anti - inflammatory]  9  

7.  5:132570118  rs2706348  1  Intron Variant  N/A  N/A  

8.  5:132571068  rs2706349  1  Intron Variant  Isl2  ISL - 2 [ arterial cell  development]  10  

9.  5:132571498  rs56668723  1  Intron Variant  ZEB1  ZEB1  [anti - inflammatory]  11  

10.  5:132574103  rs62383714  1  Intron Variant  BDP1  BDP1 [ allergic  inflammation]  12  
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